

				SWAIN CONSTRUCTION INC		MIDWEST EXCAVATING SERVICES LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	2,927.00	\$2,927.00	7,450.00	\$7,450.00
2	REMOVE SIDEWALK	505	SF	2.69	\$1,358.45	2.30	\$1,161.50
3	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	100	LF	20.25	\$2,025.00	8.75	\$875.00
4	REMOVE MULCH	60	CY	31.75	\$1,905.00	36.75	\$2,205.00
5	GENERAL GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	2,493.00	\$2,493.00	7,530.00	\$7,530.00
6	EARTHWORK - EXCAVATION (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	30	CY	49.25	\$1,477.50	60.00	\$1,800.00
7	TOPSOIL (OFFSITE BORROW)	30	CY	51.65	\$1,549.50	35.00	\$1,050.00
8	CONSTRUCT 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	870	SF	10.70	\$9,309.00	11.75	\$10,222.50
9	CONSTRUCT 2' CONCRETE MOW STRIP	320	SF	15.50	\$4,960.00	16.75	\$5,360.00
10	CONSTRUCT 12" STORM SEWER WITH PIPE BEDDING	255	LF	44.75	\$11,411.25	44.17	\$11,263.35
11	CONSTRUCT 12" FLARED END SECTION WITH BAR GRATE	1	EA	396.00	\$396.00	550.00	\$550.00
12	CONSTRUCT CAST IN PLACE INLET WITH BEEHIVE GRATE AND CONCRETE APRON	4	EA	1,709.00	\$6,836.00	2,825.00	\$11,300.00
13	CONSTRUCT DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION	5	EA	550.00	\$2,750.00	600.00	\$3,000.00
14	CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP APRON	2	TN	227.00	\$454.00	250.00	\$500.00
15	INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	162.00	\$648.00	90.00	\$360.00
16	SODDING - TYPE "BUFFALO GRASS"	285	SY	16.15	\$4,602.75	8.50	\$2,422.50
17	SEEDING - TYPE "NON-IRRIGATED LAWN AND TURF SEED"	250	SY	2.52	\$630.00	2.50	\$625.00
18	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL MATTING - TYPE 2	250	SY	1.96	\$490.00	3.25	\$812.50
19	UTILITY RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$58,222.45		\$70,487.35